

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27556 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 27474 OF 2025

Laxmi Raaj Vilas Co-operative Housing Society...PETITIONER
Ltd.

V/S

Shree Laxmidevi Developers And 20 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 27379 OF 2025

Pratiek Plaza Co-operative Premises SocietyPLAINTIFF
Limited

V/S

Rishabraj Estate Developers Pvt Ltd., ThroughDEFENDANT
Its Director Harish R. Jain And 7 Ors

Mr.Vinit Jain for IEPFA officer present in court

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 12th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)